

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EN-IW-PS-RN-FA

Closing Date/Time: 08/03/2022 15:00

GM/DFCCIL/AJMER acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **All-EN-IW-PS-RN-FA** Closing Date/Time 08/03/2022 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Contractors are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through only payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card, credit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft, Banker cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Improvement works of PS/FOB at Rani, Falna, Somesar and Jawai Bandh (IR) stations constructed by CGM/All Unit.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	08/03/2022 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	15/02/2022 17:43
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	12344197.04	Tendering Section	WORKS
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	211700.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	45
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	5 Months
Contract Type	Works	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	22/02/2022	Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid	No
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule A-CPWDDSR-2018							12344197.04	
1	Please see Item Breakup for details.				94110.00	AT Par	94110.00	
	Description:- Banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, breaking clods, watering rolling each layer with 1/2 tonne roller, or wooden or steel rammers and rolling every 3rd and top most layer with power roller of min. 8 tonnes and dressing up, in embankments for roads, flood banks, marginal banks, and guide banks etc lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m							
2	24	200.00	cum	-4.30	-860.00	AT Par	-860.00	
	Description:- Deduct for not rolling with power roller of min.8tonnes for banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth							
3	Please see Item Breakup for details.				125182.00	AT Par	125182.00	
	Description:- Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All works upto plinth level :							
4	Please see Item Breakup for details.				10648735.00	AT Par	10648735.00	
	Description:- Providing and laying flamed finish Granite Stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing, curing and polishing etc all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge							
5	Please see Item Breakup for details.				808433.84	AT Par	808433.84	
	Description:- Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm(avg.) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand)							
6	1127	545.00	Sqm	1810.05	986477.25	AT Par	986477.25	
	Description:- Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete							
7	1131	1450.00	Metre	148.10	214745.00	AT Par	214745.00	
	Description:- Extra for pre finished nosing in trends of steps of kota stone/sand stone slab							
8	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1475520.00	AT Par	1475520.00	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EN-IW-PS-RN-FA

Closing Date/Time: 08/03/2022 15:00

	Description:- Chequerred precast cement concrete tiles 22mm thick in footpath & courtyard jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles including rubbing and cleaning etc complete,on 20mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand)						
9	NS1	720.00	Sqm	2260.00	1627200.00	AT Par	1627200.00
	Description:- Finish walls with hand painting						
10	Lump Sum			479386.29	AT Par	479386.29	
	Description :- Add 3% for any other CPWD-DSR-2018 item						
11	11	1.00	Job	-4114732.34	-4114732.34	AT Par	-4114732.34
	Description:- less 25% as per CPD/SD NWR letter no HQ/W/506/4/General/SOR/17/Vol-III dated 06.03.2020						

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-CPWDDSR-2018					
Item- 1	Banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth,breaking clods,watering rolling each layer with 1/2 tonne roller,or wooden or steel rammers and rolling every 3rd and top most layer with power roller of min. 8 tonnes and dressing up,in embankments for roads,flood banks,marginal banks,and guide banks etc lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	231	All kinds of soil	cum	200.00	470.55	94110.00
					Total	94110.00
Item- 3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All works upto plinth level :					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	415	1:3:6(1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III):6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)	cum	20.00	6259.10	125182.00
					Total	125182.00
Item- 4	Providing and laying flamed finish Granite Stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing, curing and polishing etc all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11551	Flamed finish granite stone slab Jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat eye or equivalent	Sqm	4300.00	2476.45	10648735.00
					Total	10648735.00
Item- 5	Kota stone slab flooring over 20mm(avg.) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11261	25mm thick	Sqm	527.75	1531.85	808433.84
					Total	808433.84
Item- 8	Chequerred precast cement concrete tiles 22mm thick in footpath & courtyard jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles including rubbing and cleaning etc complete,on 20mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand)					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11203	Dark shade pigment using ordinary cement	Metre	1590.00	928.00	1475520.00
					Total	1475520.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EN-IW-PS-RN-FA

Closing Date/Time: 08/03/2022 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have received contractual payments in the previous three financial years and the current financial year up to the date of inviting of tender, at least 150% of the advertised value of the tender. The tenderers shall submit Certificates to this effect which may be an attested Certificate from the concerned department / client and/or Audited Balance Sheet duly certified by the Chartered Accountant /Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet. Note: Client certificate from other than Govt. Organization should be duly supported by Form 16A/26AS generated through TRACES of Income Tax Department of India. As per Clause No. 10.2 of Tender Form (second Sheet) of Annex. I of Part-I of GCC2020, with up to date correction slip.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The tenderer must have successfully completed any of the following during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: Three similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or Two similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or One similar work, each costing not less than the amount equal to 60%of advertised value of the tender. Note:- The similar nature of work defined is "Any Civil Engineering Work"	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-AJMER-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: All-EN-IW-PS-RN-FA

Closing Date/Time: 08/03/2022 15:00

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per mentioned in tender document	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderDocument.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: VIPIN PARIHAR

Designation : DYPMHQ